

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is Hereby Given that the Tooele City Council and the Redevelopment Agency (RDA) of Tooele City will meet in a Work Meeting, on Wednesday, April 5, 2023, at 5:30 p.m. The Meeting will be Held in the Tooele City Hall Council Chambers, Located at 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah.

We encourage you to join the City Council meeting electronically by visiting the **Tooele City YouTube Channel**, at <u>https://www.youtube.com/@tooelecity</u> or by going to YouTube.com and searching "Tooele City Channel".

## AGENDA

- 1. **Open City Council Meeting**
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Mayor's Report
- 4. Council Members' Report
- 5. Discussion Items
  - a. **Request to Renew Cell Tower Lease Option at Elton Park** *Presented by Roger Baker, City Attorney*
  - b. Ordinance 2023-13 An Ordinance of Tooele City Amending Tooele City Code Section 10-3-31 Regarding Service of Notice of Parking Violations Presented by Roger Baker, City Attorney
  - c. **Resolution 2023-21** A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Approving an Agreement with Nelson Brothers Construction Company for the Water Reclamation Facility Headworks Project *Presented by Jamie Grandpre, Public Works Director*
  - d. **Resolution 2023-22** A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Approving an Agreement with Kilgore Contracting for the 2023 Roadway Reconstruction and Water Line Replacement Project *Presented by Jamie Grandpre, Public Works Director*
  - e. Wastewater Facilities Impact Fee Facilities Plan & Impact Fee Analysis Draft Presented by Jamie Grandpre, Public Works Director
  - f. Secondary Class Roads Standards Presented by Jim Bolser, Community Development Director
  - g. Commercial Special District Zoning Presented by Maresa Manzione, RDA Chair

## 6. Closed Meeting

~ Litigation, Property Acquisition, and/or Personnel

7. Adjourn

Michelle Y. Pitt, Tooele City Recorder

Pursuant to The Americans With Disabilities Act, Individuals Needing Special Accommodations Should Notify Michelle Y. Pitt, Tooele City Recorder, At 435-843-2111 Or Michellep@Tooelecity.Org, Prior To The Meeting.